LT1055/LT1056
1
10556fd
For more information www.linear.com/LT1055
TYPICAL APPLICATION
FEATURES DESCRIPTION
Precision, High Speed,
JFET Input Operational Amplifiers

For more information www.linear.com/LT1055
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS TA = 25°C. VS = ±15V, VCM = 0V unless otherwise noted.
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT1055CN8#PBF LT1055CN8#TRPBF LT1055CN8 8-Lead PDIP 0°C to 70°C
LT1056CN8#PBF LT1056CN8#TRPBF LT1056CN8 8-Lead PDIP 0°C to 70°C
LT1055S8#PBF LT1055S8#TRPBF 1055 8-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 70°C
LT1056S8#PBF LT1056S8#TRPBF 1056 8-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 70°C
OBSOLETE PACKAGE
LT1055ACH#PBF LT1055ACH#TRPBF LT1055ACH 8-Lead TO-5 Metal Can 0°C to 70°C
LT1055CH#PBF LT1055CH#TRPBF LT1055CH 8-Lead TO-5 Metal Can 0°C to 70°C
LT1055AMH#PBF LT1055AMH#TRPBF LT1055AMH 8-Lead TO-5 Metal Can –55°C to 125°C
LT1055MH#PBF LT1055MH#TRPBF LT1055MH 8-Lead TO-5 Metal Can –55°C to 125°C
LT1056ACH#PBF LT1056ACH#TRPBF LT1056ACH 8-Lead TO-5 Metal Can 0°C to 70°C
LT1056CH#PBF LT1056CH#TRPBF LT1056CH 8-Lead TO-5 Metal Can 0°C to 70°C
LT1056AMH#PBF LT1056AMH#TRPBF LT1056AMH 8-Lead TO-5 Metal Can –55°C to 125°C
LT1056MH#PBF LT1056MH#TRPBF LT1056MH 8-Lead TO-5 Metal Can –55°C to 125°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges.
Consult LTC Marketing for information on nonstandard lead based finish parts.
For more information on lead free part markings, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/